Page 271www.argo-hytos.com
D 042 · D 062
In-line mounting · Operating pressure up to 100 bar / 1450 psi · Nominal flow rate up to 90 l/min / 23.8 gpm
Pressure Filters
Description
Application
In the pressure circuits of hydraulic and lubrication systems.
Performance features

specified by the code (selection charts, column 2).
Oder example: The filter D 042-153 is to be supplied with an optical indicator with automatic reset.
Order code:    D 042-153 OD1
Part No. (Basic unit)
Clogging indicator
Further clogging indicators can be found in catalog sheet 60.30. These must be ordered separately and fitted by the customer.
Installation instructions are enclosed.
Remarks:
 ›  The switching pressure of the clogging indicator has always to be lower than the cracking pressure of the by-pass valve
(see Selection Chart, column 7).
 › The filters listed in this chart are standard filters. Other designs available on request.
 › For versions with electrical clogging indicator, the device socket is not included in the scope of delivery.
 › For the electrical clogging indicator of type DIN EN 175301-803 (ED8 and ED9), a device socket with two LEDs is available, which
 additionally enables visual indication of the filter contamination (order no. DG 041.1200).
Selection Chart
1 Preferred type, no minimum order quantity required
l/min g bar kg
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
D 042-153 16 D1/1 5EX3 5.6 G½ 3.5 1 V3.0510-03 0.8 retrofittable -
D 042-1561 27 D1/2 10EX3 6.8 G½ 3.5 1 V3.0510-06 0.8 retrofittable -
D 042-1581 44 D1/3 16EX3 6.9 G½ 3.5 1 V3.0510-08 0.8 retrofittable -
D 042-183 30 D1/5 5EX3 5.6 G½ 7 1 V3.0510-03 0.8 retrofittable -
D 042-186 44 D1/6 10EX3 6.8 G½ 7 1 V3.0510-06 0.8 retrofittable -
D 062-153 32 D2/1 5EX3 12 G½ 3.5 1 V3.0520-03 1.1 retrofittable -
D 062-1561 57 D2/2 10EX3 14 G¾ 3.5 1 V3.0520-06 1.1 retrofittable -
D 062-1581 90 D2/3 16EX3 15 G¾ 3.5 1 V3.0520-08 1.1 retrofittable -
D 062-183 48 D2/5 5EX3 12 G½ 7 1 V3.0520-03 1.1 retrofittable -
D 062-196 80 D2/6 10EX3 14 G¾ 7 1 V3.0520-06 1.1 retrofittable -
Pa
rt